

CITY OF EL DORADO, ARKANSAS
10TH STREET DRAINAGE
BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2023
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION		MILAM CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	1	LS	Removal and disposal including, but not limited to culverts, junction boxes, headwalls, concrete sidewalks, curbs, gutters, asphalt sections, trees, brush, and any unclassified excavation as directed by the engineer including all necessary saw cutting	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 75,351.00	\$ 75,351.00
3	400	LF	Material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place double 10'x8' box culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals to the project site	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 626,000.00	\$ 3,127.08	\$ 1,250,832.00
4	1	LS	Material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall and wing walls for a 30 degree skewed culvert including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals to the project site	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 63,973.00	\$ 63,973.00
5	1	LS	Material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall and wing walls for a straight culvert including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals to the project site	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 63,973.00	\$ 63,973.00
6	1370	SF	Material, labor, and equipment, for placement of 6" slab inside of headwalls including grading, subgrade, toe wall, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals to the project site	\$ 16.70	\$ 22,879.00	\$ 71.03	\$ 97,311.10 *
7	2220	SF	Furnish all equipment, material, and labor to install 12"-18" Rip Rap drainage (24" Min. Depth) 35 lb. min. on filter fabric including any grading or suitable backfill	\$ 10.25	\$ 22,755.00	\$ 15.88	\$ 35,253.60 *
8	3085	SF	Cement stabilization (6-inch thk) (30 lb/sy) of native subgrade/base including cement, labor, and all equipment necessary to install and compact	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,329.50	\$ 15.88	\$ 48,989.80 *
9	3085	SF	Reinforce concrete pavement (8-inch thk) including reinforcement, curing compound, and all incidental labor and materials	\$ 13.50	\$ 41,647.50	\$ 18.19	\$ 56,116.15 *
10	122	SF	Laydown Concrete curb including sawcut line on the edge of asphalt	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 101.67	\$ 12,403.74 *

CITY OF EL DORADO, ARKANSAS
10TH STREET DRAINAGE
BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2023
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION		MILAM CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11	215	LF	6" Concrete curb and Gutter including sawcut line on the Edge of asphalt	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 88.99	\$ 19,132.85 *
12	1150	SF	Concrete flatwork 4" thick including any grading, paving sand, reinforcement, Etc.	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,337.50	\$ 16.51	\$ 18,986.50 *
13	7100	CCY	Material, labor, and equipment to install select fill after culverts are installed including compaction in 1' lifts and fine grading	\$ 20.75	\$ 147,325.00	\$ 32.96	\$ 234,016.00 *
14	50	CY	Material, labor, and equipment to install class 7 crushed stone around parking lot area and grade for positive drainage	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 119.84	\$ 5,992.00
15	2100	SF	Material, labor, and equipment to install 4" of top soil and place sod 6' wide along the drainage ditch flow line	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,035.00 *
16	20000	SF	Material, labor, and equipment to install 4" of top soil and place landlok erosion control blanket or approved equal and grass seed	\$ 0.72	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 27,800.00 *
17	80	LF	Material, labor, and equipment to install 24" HDPE drain pipe on grade including existing pipe tie in, box culvert tie in, anchor ties, all bedding material, initial class 7 backfill around the pipe, and select fill backfill compacted in 6" lifts back to grade	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 435.76	\$ 34,860.80 *
18	50	LF	Material, labor, and equipment to reinstall handrail along the top of the headwall including any grinding, painting, welding, and anchor bolts	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	1	LS	Material, labor, and equipment to install 6'x6" junction box	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
20	1	LS	Material, labor, and equipment to install 11' curb inlet and catch basin including box, throat, top, manhole, and any incidentals to the project site	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,166.00	\$ 10,166.00
21	1	LS	Material, labor, and equipment for a 5' sidewalk drain with a diamond plate steel top to be bolted	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
22	80	LF	Material, labor, and equipment to install a minimum of 50 L.F. of class 8" ductile iron sewer main including fernco couplings, bedding material, by pass pump during construction, and any incidentals on the project site	\$ 430.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 224.45	\$ 17,956.00

CITY OF EL DORADO, ARKANSAS
 10TH STREET DRAINAGE
 BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2023
 BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION		MILAM CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
23	1	LS	Material, labor, and equipment to relocate existing utilities as needed to install the proposed drainage including, water main, water meter, water services, manhole lids, etc.	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
24	100	CY	Material, labor, and equipment to install flowable fill as required or directed by the engineer	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 281.11	\$ 28,111.00
25	1	LS	Trench safety	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
26	1	LS	Traffic Control Devices, signs, barricades, and flaggers including but not limited to, installing, maintaining, and moving from one location to another and removing traffic control devices	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
27	1	LS	Contractor shall perform erosion control measures as directed by the engineer and required by the SWPPP	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
28	1	LS	Testing Allowance (by Third-Party Laboratory) as Required by the Engineer for soil and material testing	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-28)				\$ 1,240,708.50	\$ 1,240,708.50	\$ 2,181,859.54	\$ 2,181,859.54


 KIRON BROWNING, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER



*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering.